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Addendum #1:  
 

 
 

1.  Is the interior electrical to be included?  Answer: Yes, interior electrical cost should be 
included in your bid.   

2. What is the power supply?  Answer:  120/240 single phase  
3. Are lights required?  Is there a spec?  Answer:  Yes, lights are required.  We would like 

watertight pendant lights included (1 per 12’)  
4. Are we to supply fire extinguisher?  Answer:  Yes, fire extinguisher should be supplied.   
5. Are we to supply exit signs with remote head?  Answer:  Yes, supply one exit sign per 

door.   
6. On the concrete slab does greenhouse supplier need to provide base reactions for Rock 

Hill architect to design the foundation or is the greenhouse supplier providing a slab 
design with SC registered engineer?  Answer:  Please provide slab design with SC 
registered engineer.   

7. Do doors require locksets with removable cores?  Answer:  Standard greenhouse doors 
that come with a basic lever lockset will be sufficient.  

8. Is special door hardware or any other features needed?  Answer:  No, we are not 
requiring any special door hardware.   

9. Is Irrigation required?  Answer:  Yes, we would like an irrigation system to include a 12-
zone controller with a Dosmatic fertilizer injector.   This needs to include all PVC, brass 
high-pressure regulator, filter, punch tool, manual valves and anything else required for 
a functioning, turn-key irrigation system.   

10. Is this project prevailing wage/ Davis bacon wage act?  Does it require certified payrolls?  
Answer: Yes, Davis Bacon wage act applies and certified payrolls will need to be 
provided.   
 

 
 
 



 
 
 
 


